## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRAGMOB LLC	02/28/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METRICS GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	1160 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89144

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8458044
Patent Number:	8463661
Patent Number:	8504435
Patent Number:	8527368
Application Number:	13282419

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)360-0000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (702) 360-6000

**Email:** bwilliams@sklar-law.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN WILLIAMS

Address Line 1: 410 SOUTH RAMPART BOULEVARD SUITE 350

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0967

504812944

source=Extracted pages from Patent Acquisition Agreement#page1.tif
source=Extracted pages from Patent Acquisition Agreement#page2.tif
source=Extracted pages from Patent Acquisition Agreement#page3.tif
source=Extracted pages from Patent Acquisition Agreement#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0968

#### **EXHIBIT A**

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT[S]

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Fragmob LLC, a California limited liability company located at 9655 Granite Ridge Dr., Suite 200 San Diego, CA 92123 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Metrics Global, Inc. a Nevada limited liability company, located at 1160 N. Town Center Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV 89144 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of February \_\_\_, 2018 by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the patent[s] and patent application[s] set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office [and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions] to record and register this Assignment of Patent[s] upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patent[s] to be executed on this 23th day of February, 2018 by its duly authorized officer.

[signatures on next page]

Exhibit A, Page 1 to Metric Global Patent Acquisition Agreement

> PATENT REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0969

	SELLER:
	By: Name: JADE CHADLES Title:
AGREED & ACCEPTED TO BY:	BUYER:
	METRICS GLOBAL, INC.
	By: Wendy M. Yurgo Its: President and CEO
ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SELLER	
STATE OF CALIBORIA )  COUNTY OF: SAJ DIEGO )	
•	who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that capacity as the <u>CEO</u> It to be [his/her] free act and deed/the free act and
AAADV AGGGTING	Notary Public Printed Name: MARY April My Commission Expires: 5-15-9

Signature Page to Exhibit A, to Metric Global Patent Acquisition Agreement

REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0970

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF BUYER

STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>

COUNTY OF: <u>Clark</u>

On February 28, 2018 before me personally appeared Wendy M. Yurgo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as the President and CEO of Metrics Global, Inc. and acknowledged the instrument to be her free act and deed/the free act and deed of Metrics Global, Inc. for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CONNIE STEEVES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEVADA My Commission Expires: 02-22-19 Certificate No: 06-104102-1

Notary Public Printed Name: Connie Steeves

My Commission Expires: 02

REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0971

## **SCHEDULE A-1**

## **ASSIGNED PATENTS**

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Filing/Issue Date	Record Owner
DYNAMIC GROUP OFFERS PROCESS FOR DIRECT SALES SYSTEM EMPLOYING NETWORKED MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES	U.S.	8,458,044	06/04/2013	FRAGMOB, LLC
CREDIT CARD AUTHORIZATION PROCESS FOR DIRECT SALES SYSTEM EMPLOYING NETWORKED MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES	U.S.	8,463,661	06/11/2013	FRAGMOB, LLC
GROUP OFFERS FOR DIRECT SALES SYSTEM EMPLOYING NETWORKED MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES	U.S.	8,504,435	08/06/2013	FRAGMOB, LLC
PURCHASE CARD DATA PERSISTENCE USING MOBILE CARD READER IN DIRECT SALES SYSTEM	U.S.	8,527,368	09/03/2013	FRAGMOB, LLC
GROUP OFFERS FOR DIRECT SALES SYSTEM EMPLOYING NETWORKED MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES	U.S.	13/282,419	10/26/2011	FRAGMOB, LLC

Schedule A-1 to Exhibit A to Metric Global Patent Acquisition Agreement

> PATENT REEL: 045159 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 03/09/2018**